W.B.P.FORMNO. 2

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Fir	stinformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. Dist. BANKURA
	(i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections
	(iii) Act Sections General Excise Ac
	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 967. Time 19:15 HRS
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day MEDNES DAY Date 21-02-18 Time 16: 45 HRS
	(c) Information Received Date 21-02:18 Time 19:15 HRS
	G.D. No. 967. At the Police Station:
	Type of information: Written/Oral WRITTEN
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. AP.P.R.0x05.KM, NORTH, JLNO95
	(a) Address ATT - CHAITANYAPUR MILLAGE HOUSE OF THE ACCD. PERSON UNDER
	SONAMUKHI PS. DIST-BANKURA, ANCHAL NO-II, DHULAL G.P.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
Ο.	(a) Name SL SATYAJIT MAHANTY
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name SRI- ANATH BANDHU MAHANTY
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nisdocally INDIAN
	(e) Address OF - SONAMUKHI PS. DIST-BANKURA
7.	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. 1. BAHADUR ANKURE SIOLE-HARADA
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) ANKURE OF VILL-CHAINANYAPUR PS-SCHAMUKH),
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant DIST-BANKURA.
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
1	0. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
	1. Inquestreport/U.D.:Case No., Ifany:
	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT WHICH
1 4	IS TREATED AS IS ATTACHED HERE WITH.
	TO INCHIED AS IS MITTACHED HERE WITH
1	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 4.6. BENGALEXCISE ACT.
. ,	
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI- ASHOKE GHOSH
	OF SONAMUKHI P3. to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	admitted to be different resorded and a copy given to the complaint? Informatic field of cost.
	2.00

Signature of the office-in-Charge Signature of the office-in-Charge Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with P.S.

Name: ABDUS SAMAD ANSAMI-Bankura, W.F.

Signature/ Thumb Impression of De no - 495/1)/12 Rank: SI OF POLICE

To
The Officer-in-charge
Sonamukhi PS
Dist. Bankura.



Sub:- Prayer for lodging a case against the accd. namely Bahadur Ankure (30 yrs) s/o- Lt Haradhan Ankure of Vill.- Chaitanyapur, PO- Radhamohanpur, PS Sonamukhi, Dist. Bankura for illegally selling of Id liquor.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accd. namely Bahadur Ankure (30 yrs) s/o- Lt Haradhan Ankure of Vill.- Chaitanyapur, PO- Radhamohanpur, PS Sonamukhi, Dist. Bankura with seized articles namely 1) Two container each containing 20 lts of Id liquor alongwith samples from each container and (2) 15 pieces of plastic glasses all packed, sealed and labeled I SI Satyajit Mahanty, presently posted to Sonamukhi PS, do hereby lodge a complaint against Bahadur Ankure (30 yrs) s/o- Lt Haradhan Ankure of Vill.- Chaitanyapur, PO- Radhamohanpur, PS Sonamukhi, Dist. Bankura to the effect that on 21.02.18 at 16:45 hrs during my special raid duty along with C/715 Sukanta Murmu, NVF Prosenjit Singha and NVF Shibaprasad Maity received an information from my source that one Bahadur Ankure (30 yrs) s/o- Lt Haradhan Ankure of Vill.- Chaitanyapur, PO- Radhamohanpur, PS Sonamukhi, Dist. Bankura is illegally selling Id liquor in his house. Accordingly informed the matter to O/C, Sonamukhi PS. Myseif alongwith force left PS to work out the information vide Sonamukhi PS GDE no. 963 dtd. 21.02.18. At about 17:35 hrs myself alongwith force reached the spot as noted above and found that the above noted accd. person is engaged in selling Id liquor in his house. We in uniform introducing ourselves and On demand the person could not produce any valid documents in respect of said id liquor. And requested him to his acountabilility regarding selling of Id. He didn't pay heed to our words and continued his illegal activity as if nothing can stop him. We warned him several times but he kept his ears deaf. To prevent him from committing further offence I arrested him as per the procedure laid down in CrPC and followed the latest guidelines of the Apex Court and seized the above noted articles from his possession under proper seizure duly signed by the witnesses. Though the public witnesses witnessed the seizure they denied to

Received on-21-02-18 at-19,15 hms and Started Sonamuchi Is. Case No-20/18 dt-21-02-2018, US-46 Bengel Excise Act.

Office-in-Charge Sonamukhi P.S. Sin Bankura, W.B put their signature on seizure list as they feared assault by the accd. person due to his being dangerous and desperate in nature. I packed, sealed and Labeled the seized articles at the spot. On local enquiry it came to light that he sell Id liquor in his house. As such Bahadur Ankure (30 yrs) s/o- Lt Haradhan Ankure of Vill.- Chaitanyapur, PO- Radhamohanpur, PS Sonamukhi, Dist. Bankura is liable to be punished under proper section of law.

Therefore I pray that a necessary arrangement be made for recording a specific case against the accd. Bahadur Ankure (30 yrs) s/o- Lt Haradhan Ankure of Vill.- Chaitanyapur, PO-Radhamohanpur, PS Sonamukhi, Dist. Bankura under proper section of law and for investigation of the same.

Enclosure:-

- (1) Original seizure list.
- (2) Memo of arrest.

Dtd.21.02.18

Yours faithfully

SI Satyajit Mahanty 21/2/18

Sonamukhi PS, Dist. Bankura